
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF FELTON M. JOHNSTON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE 

BY LARRY M. WHEELER, EXECUTIVE CLERK 

Thursday, April 18, 1963 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office 
report No. No. 

1988 
Feb. 25 

Mar. l!.I 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 
19 

19 

19 

19 

22 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 
70 

70 

70 

70 

85022-63-No. 36 

[NOMINATIONSPASSEDOVER] 

The Army National 
Guard of the United States 
officer named herein for 
appointment as Reserve 
commissioned officer of the 
Army, under the provisions 
of title 10, United States 
Code, secs. 593(a) and 3392: 

40 Brig. Gen. Paul Leonard Major general_ ___________ _ 

51 

51 

Kleiver 0397818. 

COMMUNICATIONS 
SATELLITE CORP. 

The following-named 
persons to the offices indi­
cated, to which offices they 
were appointed during the 
last recess of the Senate: 
Edgar F. Kaiser, of Cal­

ifornia. 

David M. Kennedy, of 
Illinois. 

lucorporutor of the Com­
munications Satellite 
Corp. _____ do __________________ _ 

51 Sidney J. Weinberg, of _____ do---- - --------------
New York. 

51 Bruce G. Sundlun, of --- - -dO------------------­
Rhode Island. 

51 A. Byrne Litschgi, of Flor- _____ do---------------- - --
ida. 

51 Beardsley Graham, of Ken- _____ do __________________ _ 

tucky. 
51 Leonard Woodcock, of _____ do __________ ________ _ 

Michigan 
51 Sam Harris, of New York-- -----d0-------------------
51 George Feldman, of New _____ do-------------------

York. 
51 Leonard Marks, of the ____ _ dO------ - ------------

District of Columbia. 
51 John T. Connor, of New _____ dO- --- - --------------

Jersey. 
51 George L. Killion, of Cal- -----dO--------- - --------­

ifornia. 

Predecessor 
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Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee I Office Predecessor 
report No. No. 
~ 

COMMUNICATIONS 
SATELLITE CORP.-Oon. 

1989 
Mar. 19 70 77 Leo D. Welch, of New Incorporator of the Com-

York. munications Satellite 
Corp. 

19 70 77 Joseph V. Charyk, of Cal- _____ dQ ___________________ 

ifornia. 
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